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IHCP updates the ICD-10-CM code list, effective 
Oct. 1, 2024  
The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) previously published billing information for the annual update of 

International Classification of Diseases, Tenth Revision (ICD-10) Clinical Modification (CM) diagnosis codes and 

Procedure Coding System (PCS) procedure codes in IHCP 

Bulletin BT2024163. 

The IHCP is publishing additional information and corrections to 

the annual ICD code update. These changes apply retroactively 

to dates of service (DOS) on or after Oct. 1, 2024. 

Emergency Department Autopay List for MCEs  

The following codes were added in error to the list of codes that 

the state requires managed care entities (MCEs) to include on 

their emergency department autopay list, if they use such a list. 

These codes are being removed from the Emergency Department Autopay List (accessible from the Codes Sets page 

at in.gov/medicaid/providers) retroactive for DOS on or after Oct. 1, 2024. 

Table 1 – Diagnosis codes being removed from the state’s MCE Emergency Department Autopay List, 
retroactive for DOS on or after Oct. 1, 2024 

Diagnosis code Description 

G9345 Developmental and epileptic encephalopathy 

T45AX2D Poisoning by immune checkpoint inhibitors and immunostimulant drugs, intentional self-harm, 
subsequent encounter 

T45AX2S Poisoning by immune checkpoint inhibitors and immunostimulant drugs, intentional self-harm, 
sequela 

T45AX3S Poisoning by immune checkpoint inhibitors and immunostimulant drugs, assault, sequela 

T45AX4D Poisoning by immune checkpoint inhibitors and immunostimulant drugs, undetermined, subsequent 
encounter 

T45AX4S Poisoning by immune checkpoint inhibitors and immunostimulant drugs, undetermined, sequela 

T45AX5D Adverse effect of immune checkpoint inhibitors and immunostimulant drugs, subsequent encounter 

T45AX5S Adverse effect of immune checkpoint inhibitors and immunostimulant drugs, sequela 

T81320S Disruption or dehiscence of gastrointestinal tract anastomosis, repair, or closure, sequela 

T81321S Disruption or dehiscence of closure of internal operation (surgical) wound of abdominal wall muscle 
or fascia, sequela 

T81328S Disruption or dehiscence of closure of other specified internal operation (surgical) wound, sequela 

T81329D Deep disruption or dehiscence of operation wound unspecified, subsequent encounter 

T81329S Deep disruption or dehiscence of operation wound, unspecified, sequela 
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Behavioral and Primary Healthcare Coordination 

The Behavioral and Primary Healthcare Coordination (BPHC) program was designed to help individuals with serious 

mental illness (SMI) and co-occurring physical healthcare needs manage their care by providing logistical support, 

advocacy and education. The BPHC service is targeted to individuals who meet the BPHC eligibility criteria, which 

includes a qualifying primary mental health diagnosis. 

Effective for DOS on or after Oct. 1, 2024, the IHCP will add the diagnosis codes in Table 2 to the list of qualifying 

BPHC diagnosis codes. Corresponding updates will be made to Behavioral and Primary Healthcare Coordination 

(BPHC) Codes, accessible from the Codes Sets page at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

Table 2 – Qualifying ICD-10 diagnosis codes added for BPHC, effective for DOS on or after Oct. 1, 2024 

Diagnosis code Description 

F50010 Anorexia nervosa, restricting type, mild 

F50011 Anorexia nervosa, restricting type, moderate 

F50012 Anorexia nervosa, restricting type, severe 

F50013 Anorexia nervosa, restricting type, extreme 

F50014 Anorexia nervosa, restricting type, in remission 

F50019 Anorexia nervosa, restricting type, unspecified 

F50020 Anorexia nervosa, binge eating/purging type, mild 

F50021 Anorexia nervosa, binge eating/purging type, moderate 

F50022 Anorexia nervosa, binge eating/purging type, severe 

F50023 Anorexia nervosa, binge eating/purging type, extreme 

F50024 Anorexia nervosa, binge eating/purging type, in remission 

F50029 Anorexia nervosa, binge eating/purging type, unspecified 

F5020 Bulimia nervosa, unspecified 

F5021 Bulimia nervosa, mild 

F5022 Bulimia nervosa, moderate 

F5023 Bulimia nervosa, severe 

F5024 Bulimia nervosa, extreme 

F5025 Bulimia nervosa, in remission 

F50810 Binge eating disorder, mild 

F50811 Binge eating disorder, moderate 

F50812 Binge eating disorder, severe 

F50813 Binge eating disorder, extreme 

F50814 Binge eating disorder, in remission 

F50819 Binge eating disorder, unspecified 

F5083 Pica in adults 

F5084 Rumination disorder in adults 
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If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584. 

QUESTIONS? 

If you need additional copies of this publication, 

please download them from the IHCP Bulletins  

page of the IHCP provider website at  

in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION 

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe 

by clicking the blue subscription envelope 

or sign up from the IHCP provider website 

at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS 
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